1	PCR-83-21		
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND		
5			
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7			
8	NO DATE		
9			
10	APPROVEDMAYOR		
11			
12	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF		
13	WARWICK AND THE YMCA OF GREATER PROVIDENCE – KENT COUNTY		
14	BRANCH FOR THE USE OF THE KENT COUNTY YMCA POOL BY THE CITY OF		
15	WARWICK AND THE USE OF THE CITY OF WARWICK'S MCDERMOTT POOL BY		
16	THE YMCA OF GREATER PROVIDENCE-KENT COUNTY BRANCH UNTIL		
17	AUGUST 30, 2021		
18			
19	Resolved that,		
20			
21	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are		
22	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
23			
24	WHEREAS, the City of Warwick Parks and Recreation Department and the YMCA of		
25	Greater Providence -Kent County Branch propose to enter into a Rental Agreement wherein the		
26	City of Warwick would may use the YMCA's pool for lifeguard training and the YMCA may		
27	use the City's McDermott Pool for summer swim meets on pre-determined dates which are		
28	specified by the Rental Agreement; and		
29			
30	WHEREAS, the Rental Agreement shall be for a term of four (4) months, starting on		
31	May 1, 2021 and ending August 30, 2021, and said Agreement shall be approved to form by the		
32	City Solicitor.		
33			
34	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Warwick		
35	hereby authorizes the Mayor to direct the Parks & Recreation Department Director to enter into a		
36	Rental Agreement with the YMCA of Greater Providence—Kent County Branch for a period not		
37	to exceed four (4) months, for mutual use of the parties' respective pools for lifeguard training		
38	and summer swim meets.		
39			
40	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor, the		
41	City Solicitor, the Finance Director, and the Parks & Recreation Director.		
42			
43	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
44			
45	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN HOWE		
46	COUNCILMAN SINAPI		

1 2	COMMITTEE:	UNANIMOUS CONSENT
3	COMMITTEE.	CIVII (IIVIO CO COI (BEI (I
4		